Section 13 (12) of SARFAESI Act read with rule 3 of Rules issued a Demand Notice dated
12.07.2022 calling upon the Borrower(s) Singha Singhroy and Associates Pvt. Limited
(Borrower) and Moitreyee Singhroy, Sulekha Chakravortty, Amlan Sailendra Singha
(Co-Borrowers) to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs. 2,99,65,768.35/-
(Rupees Two Crores Ninety-Nine Lakhs Sixty-Five Thousand Seven Hundred Sixty
Eight and Thirty Five Paisa Only) due and payable as on 11.07.2022 together with fur-
ther interest plus costs, charges and expenses etc. within 60 days from the date of receipt
of the said notice till the date of realization.
ECL Finance Limited has, under the provisions of SARFAESI Act, assigned the loan of the

[...]

tion (4) of section 13 of Act read with rule 8 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules,
2002 on 02.02.2026
The Borrower(s) in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with
the property and any dealings with the properties will be subject to the charge of the
CFMARC for an amount Rs. 2,99,65,768.35/- (Rupees Two Crores Ninety-Nine Lakhs
Sixty-Five Thousand Seven Hundred Sixty Eight and Thirty Five Paisa Only) due and
payable as on 11.07.2022 together with further interest plus costs, charges and expenses
etc till the date of payment. thereon.
The Borrower’s attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act,

[...]

As per Deed.

Borrower Name /
Co-Borrower Name

Sl.
No.

LAN No. / Trust
Name / Bank Name Demand Notice Date and Amount Possession

Date

Borrower
Monomita

Chakraborty

Loan A/c No.
18200000229

Arcil-Trust-2025-008
Piramal Capital &
Housing Finanace

1 Rs.43,31,858.77 (Rupees Forty Three Lakh Thirty one
Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Eight and Paisa Seventy

Seven Only) as on 03.11.2025 along with future interest at the
contractual rate on the aforesaid amount with effect from

04/11/2025 together with incidental expenses, cost, charges etc.
Notice dated: 24-11-2025

Physical

02nd Feb

[...]

Bhusan Jana, Address-Rathtala, P.O & P.S Kakdwip, District -South 24
Parganas, Pin-743347 2) Mr. Samir Kumar Jana, S/o Late Bibhuti
Bhusan Jana, Address-Rathtala, P.O & P.S Kakdwip, District -South 24
Parganas, Pin-743347 to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being
Rs. 9,39,637.00 (Rupees Nine Lakhs Thirty Nine Thousand Six Hundred
Thirty Seven Only) as on 04.02.2026 plus interest and charges thereon
applicable within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.
The Borrower /Guarantor having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby
given to the Borrower /Guarantor and the public in general that the

[...]

thwith Rule 9 of the said rules on this 4 dayof February in the year 2026.
The Borrower/Guarantor in particular and the public in general is hereby
cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will
be subject to the charge of State Bank of India, Kakdwip Branch, for an
amount ofRs. 9,39,637.00 (Rupees Nine Lakhs Thirty Nine Thousand Six
Hundred Thirty Seven Only) as on 04.02.2026 plus interest and charges
thereon applicable.
The Borrower(s)/ Guarantor(s) attention is invited to provisions of sub
section (8) of 13of the act, in respect of time available, to redeem the
securedassets.

Owner:- Mr. Saroj Kumar Jana, S/o Late Bibhuti Bhusan Jana, Mr.